

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 0258-2024, Version: *

Res. No. 258

In connection herewith, Council Member Justin Brannan offered the following resolution:

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 OPERATING BUDGET OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

Resolved: By the Council of the City of New York, pursuant to the provisions of section 243 of the New York City Charter that the following amounts shall be submitted to the Mayor, for inclusion in the executive budget for the operating budget for the Council of the City of New York.